STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	CLAR	IA HAYH	<u>JRST</u>		_Opera	tor Wel	l No.:_	<u>6670</u>				
LOCATION:	Flevation	_n .1078.52'							W 7.5"	-		
LOUATION.	Dietrict	Grant			_ Cou		We	tzel			•	
		:	East	Couth of	_		28	Min	36.55	Ser	-	
	Latitude	: de:	reel	South of	80	Deg	30	**************************************	28.50	_oec. Sec.		
	Longitud	je:	ree	t vvest of		peg.				Sec.		•
Well Type: (OIL	_GAS_X	_									
Company	Consol	lidation Coa	al Co	Coal O	perator	1 Brid	lge St					
- •				or Own	er	Mono	ngah, \	WV 2655	54		_ ·	
	•			-								
	Boor	nie Harsh		Coal C		г —					 -	
Agent Permit Issu		12/11/17	 -	or Own	er							
Permit issu	ed Date	12/11/17		•					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
					VFFIDA	VIT						
STATE OF W		sinia, ss:										
Rob L.	Steel	and		Kevin S.	Wright		bei	na first (duly swo	rn accordin	g to law dep	ose
and say that t	hey are ex	perienced in th	e work o	f plugging	and fills	ng oll an	d gas v	vells and	l were em	ployed by th	e above nan	n ed
well operator the 26th		cipated in the										on
the	cay o	f January	2019	e, and the	Well W	as brogg	eo an	a taleg i	in the loke	wing mann	ei.	
TYPE		FROM	T	o l	F	IPE RI	EMOV	ED		LEF	Г	<u> </u>
Expandable		1398'	117	70' <u> </u>]
Thixotropic		1170'	88			~~~			_			
Expandable	_	884'	Surl				מ			201		4
16" Conducto	or	Surface	3:	<i>z</i>		-	U'			35,		-
	_	1							-	-		╡ .
						******						<u> </u>
		nent 77° of 7° cashs						an	d that the	work of plu	gging and fill	ing
sald well was	completed	s on the	_day of _	February	<u></u>	, 20 <u>18</u>	,					
And furthe	r deponent	is saith not.		Kob a	<u> </u>	Ties/		_	3	ATT 734	NOTARY PUBL	IC OFFICIAL SEAL
	•		1/	uen	0 1	/	- /-	•	3	The said	State of 1	Mest Aluguis
				un,	<u>س . صر</u>	rue	44	_	•		My Comm	ulasion Expires ber 15, 2022 Turksburg, WV 26101
Swom and	l subscribe	before me this	134	day of _	Feb		_, 20	18.		O CONTROL OF	32 Contenduty Dr	THISDRIE, MA TAINT
		121180		,		D	<u>.</u>	$\sqrt{\lambda}$	<u>~_</u>	<u>-`</u>		
	•						Notary	Public		<u> </u>		RECEIVED
Affidavit revie	wed by the	e Office of Oil a	nd Gas:	Der	ek Vi	N. H	augi	ht	_ Title; _	Oil & Ga	Offi s Inspector	ce of Oil and Gas
					•		V				F	EB 1 6 2018

Plugging Report for MSHA

Well Number:	6670	Mine: Harrison County Mine	Surface	
			Top of 16" Conductor Casing at Su	ırface
Permit Nmber:	47-103-03216	William and a second	Bottom of 16" Conductor Casing a	t 32'
Date Clean Out Started	1/26/2018	-		
Date Well Bore Plugger	<u>2/6/2018</u>			
Pittsburgh Coal Seam:	964 ft.	To <u>970 ft.</u>	E	
Plugs: From	То	Type of Cement	Expandable Cement	
1398'	1170'	Expandable Cement	Me C	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		Thixotropic Cement with	emen	
1170'	864'	green dye		
864'	Surface	Expandable Cement		
		-		
Casing Remaining	in Well Bore	Thix To		
Sucker Rods Top	Bottom Left	t Pulled	hacotropic Sem	
2 3/8" tubing 4 1/2" casing			2000 I	
7" casing			Dyn	
8 5/8" casing 10 3/4" casing				
16" casing Surface Other	32' 32'	0'	964' to	
		Pittsburgh Co	970'	
Cement:				
Expandable Thixotropic	475 145	sacks sacks	1700	
Econofill Mud Flush	1000	sacks	Selfon Selfon	
Other		gal	pre c	
Est. Top Thix Did Cement Circ.	864' Yes	ft 	TO THE STATE OF TH	
Comments:			Theodopt Contest W Store	
Caving: Extreme Lost Circulation: Extr	Moderate Norm	nal <u>Normal</u>	Special	
Difficulty in Removing Cas Debris in Well Bore:	Ing: Extreme N	Moderate <u>Normal</u> Does Not Apply	Dye	
Deblis in Weir Bore.	<u> </u>	Thix Botton		
		THIX BOLLOI		
Surface Elevation (Surve	yed) 1078		X par	
Bottom of Coal Structure Difference	(Map) 108 970		daabii	
			Expandable Cement	
			Office o	ECEI
			FEB	16

Total Depth: 1397'

ECEIVED of Oil and Gas

1 6 2018

WV Department of Environmental Protection

Supplemental _

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO. Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26654

Address CONSOLIDATION COAL CO. **Coal Operator or Owner**

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address

JEANIE D. GODFREY ETAL Lease or Property Owner
P.O. BOX 4441 CLARKSBURG, WV 26302

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

Address

Derek M. Haught

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO.
Name of Well Operator

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address

FOLSOM, WV 7.5"

Well Location

GRANT

District

WETZEL

County 6670 Well No.

ARIA HAYHURST Farm

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

ROB L. STEEL and KEVIN S. WRIGHT being first duty sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Consolidation Coal Company well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 28th day of January, 2018 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left in		
Formation			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
Cleaned 9 7/8" hole fron 1185. Cleaned 7 7/8" ht 1233. Cleaned 6 ½" hol through the Pittsburgh C Comented from 1387 i From 1937 to 1170 will 864" with 145 sacks of T the surface with 330 sac	a surface to 389°. Reduced hole to 9 7/8° at 389°. 1389° to 1185°. Reduced hole to 7 7/8° hole at the from 1185° to 1233°. Reduced hole to 6 ½° at a from 1233° to 1397°. Cleaned 9 7/8° hole to 1233° to 1397°. Cleaned 9 7/8° hole to 1233° to 1397°. Cleaned 9 7/8° hole to 1233° to 1398°. Cleaned 9 7/8° hole to 125° sacks of Expandable cement. From 1170° to hixotropic cament with green dye. From 884° to the of Expandable cement. Cement did circulate an dye 1000 Gal mud flush. Left 32° of 18° m the surface to 32°.	16"	O'	32		
Coal Seams		Description of Monument				
Pittsburgh	(964' 970')	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well numb permit number and date cemented stated on 7				
		casing. Well marker will	be attached t	o cement		
		plug at ground level.	d level			

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 6th day of February, 2018

And further deponents saith not.

S. Wuyl Kevin S. Wright

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 13th day of Feb, 2016

My commission expires: AIMIZZ

Permit No. 47-103-03216-P Well No. <u>6670</u> Latitudo: <u>39° 28' 36.55"N</u> Longitudo: <u>80° 30' 28.50"W</u>

RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 1 6 2018